# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM318856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abibow Recycling LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EWJ International, Inc.	
Street Address:	31 Albany Avenue	
City:	Kingston	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4125566	ECOREWARDS RECYCLING
Registration Number:	3365654	MAKE EVERY PAGE COUNT
Serial Number:	77294677	MAKE RECYCLING MORE REWARDING
Registration Number:	2511992	PAPER RETRIEVER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5184877777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184877643

Email: cbartini@woh.com

**Correspondent Name:** Colleen A. Bartini, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP

Address Line 2: One Commerce Plaza

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen A Bartini
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen A Bartini/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0701

900302997

source=Trademark\_Assignment\_AbiBow\_to\_EWJ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0702

### TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Witnesseth that **AbiBow Recycling LLC**, having a principal office or place of business at 14950 Heathrow Forest Pkwy., Suite 290, Houston, Texas, 77032, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **EWJ International, Inc.**, having a principal office or place of business at 31 Albany Avenue, PO Box 3844, Kingston, New York 12402, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee of all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks set out in the Schedule below, including any and all goodwill associated therewith and all rights of action appurtenant thereto.

AbiBow Recycling LLC

By: Name:

Jacques P. Vachon

Title:

Senior Vice President Corporate Affairs and Chief

Legal Officer

SCHEDULE			
Country	Trademark	Reg. Number	
Canada	MAKE EVERY PAGE COUNT	TMA675,692	
Canada	PAPER RETRIEVER	TMA593,885	
UK	MAKE EVERY PAGE COUNT	2400471	
UK	PAPER RETRIEVER	2376075	
U.S.A.	ecorewards recycling  ecorewards recycling  RECYCLING	4125566	
U.S.A.	MAKE EVERY PAGE COUNT	3365654	
U.S.A.	MAKE RECYCLING MORE REWARDING	77294677	
U.S.A.	PAPER RETRIEVER	2511992	

OTT\_LAW\ 4655326\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 10/02/2014**